A '" The Hornby Street T +44(0) 1617 648617
rviie Technical Bury F +44(0) 1617 631538
Textiles Lancashire E sales@arville.com

Specialist BL9 5BL arville.com

01/07/2017

///& Declaration of Compliance

Brayband® - Truly Endless Woven Belts

For the food & bakery industry, P&S Textiles Ltd (T/A Arville) manufactures Rotary
Moulder Belts and Rotary Cutter Belts in various styles combining yarn types of:

e Cotton
e Cotton/Nylon
e Cotton/Polyester

The belt materials have been independently tested to comply with EU Regulation
1935/2004 (10/20ll) in accordance with BS EN [186-13 (October 2002 Method B).

The belting materials were covered with a fat simulant and then exposed to 70°C
for two hours. Results obtained demonstrate overall migration levels at less than
0.3mg/dm? which is significantly below the maximum upper limit of IOmg/dm?.

The products meet with the European migration requirements for contact with
food for its intended use.

Yours Sincerely,

Neil Fegan
Technical Manager

P&S Textiles Ltd. T/A Arville
Registered Address: Arville House
Sandbeck Way, Wetherby,
Yorkshire, LS22 7DQ

Registered in England No. 493783
VAT No. GB 482 0055 69



